
PT] BLIC PROCT, R[\I ENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
-l'o lle Fillecl And U DI oaded on PPRA Website In Resnect of All

Irublic Cor-rtracts ol \Uorks Ser', ice s and Goods

z NAlr,4E OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv

. FEDERAL / pRovrNcrAr covT Federal Sovt. (Autonomous)

, TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FOR RRDRM VEHICLE

UNDER REPAIR IN GED SoUTH TENDER NUIv4BER HQCAA/1984/18g/XXLA

RRDRM VEHICLE UNDER REPAIR IN GED SOUTH TENDER

VALUE Rs.1 000/-

ENGINEER'S ESTII\,1ATE
(for civil Works only)

N/A

> EST|I\.4ATED COMPLETTON PERTOD_9o DaVs

. WHETHER TH E PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREIVIENT
PLAN? Yes Yes i No

. ADVERT SEI',1ENT

(i) PPRA Website Yes (T5-507613E| dated 06-04-2023 Yes / No
(Federal Agenaies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(ii) News Papers _\!Q
(!f yes give names of newspapers and dates)

. TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & Tll,4E 27 -04-2023 1'l:30

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / lnternational

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

I 'Q-a'

y\t)

No Yes / No

ATTACHMENT _ T
(See regLrlation 2)

' BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACI PROCUREMENT OF SPARES FOR

0



2

;- NUIiIBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNEXURE-A)

cNE (0.1)

; WHETHER QUALIF CATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DoCUMENTS Yes YeS / No
rlf yes enclose a cooy) (ANNEXURE-B)

; WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUI\,4ENTS
(lf yes enclose a rooy) (ANNEXURE-C)

Yeg Yes / No

, WHICH |\,4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURI:

SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVETOPE PROCEOURi

TWO STAGE BIDD NG PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREN/]ENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRTEF REASONS (i.e EtitERGENCy, DTRECT
CONTRACTING. NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,]

WHO lS THE APPROVTNG AUTHOR|TY Director E.S

b)

c)

d)

/ WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI,4PETENT AUTHOR Ty WAS
FOR USING A I\,4ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING

OBTAINED

,, NUIMBER OF BIDS RECEJVED oNE {01)

z WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes YeS/ No

' WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED NC) Yes / No



PT] BLIC PROCU REMENT RECULATORY

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And Uploadecl on PPRA Website In Respect ol AII
Pr"rblic Contlacts of Works Selvices & Coods

- NUN,IBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS
oNE (01)

SOLUTION PVT LTD SHOP NO 3 HAJYANI HALIIVIA BAI BUILDI NG WO 2 29 JANES

TERRACE ROAD NANAKWADA KARACHI

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"', 2nd, 3'd EVALUATED BID) 0 1'T MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER

. NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) SPARES ARE

REoUIRED FOR WOMA KARCHERM ACHINE WHICH IS VICEABL FIINSFR

- IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,4ADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A

ATTACIINlENT _ II
(Sce regulation 2)

AT]THORITY (PPRA)

. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. GLOBAL LINKS TRADING



-2.

> WHETHER NAMES OF 'IHE BIDDERS AND THEIR PF ICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

; DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreernent) (AN NEXURE-D)

z CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.547.500/-

3

, ANY DEVIAT]ON FROI\,4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTIC E/DOCUI\4ENTS tJO
(lf yes give detaits)

Yes / No

, DEVIATION FROI\,I QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes grve detarls)

N r) Yes / No

; SPECIAL CONDtTtONS, tF Any
(Give Brlef Descript on)

N/

lF.No.2/l /2008PPRA-RA.l 
I



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INvITATION'I O TI,]NDCII

(SLPPI,\'OF EQUI P]\I ENT/STORtrS)
tLocAl / t oREl(:N)
DATE

QUOTATION REOIJIRED BY

Tech.rG

BASIS FOR

TENDER TO OPEN ATiABOUT

DATE ON:

2023t04t21 11.30 A0

CAAF,S.1O3
CAAF.S,1O3A

II\DER NL]\1BIR 9259

P R \O 28714

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS DATE ONI

2023144t27 1100.04

BELIVERY PER1OD TERI\4S
vALII)llY OF OFFER 180 Oays 90 Days ENCLOSED'

Tend;r oesc.iption Procurement of spares for specia rsl vehice RRDRM lT No HQCAAJ]984/189/xxLA
SCHEDULE OF EOU PV]ENT/STORES

DESCRIPTION UOIVI Ouantity Unrt Frlce Tota Pr.e RebateSNO

1

2

3

5

6

EACH 12

EACH 12

EACH 12

EACH 12

EACH 12

EACH 12

Note -

a) Bidders are requested to read carefully and abide by lhe General Terms and Condilions printed on the reverse of l/T Form.

b) Sampte of contract is a ached w th bLdding documents B dder shall quote pflce as per clause-8 ol General Terms & Condilions

c) For submissron oI bid please follow srngle stage two envelope procedure as per PPRA Rule_2004 clause 36 (b).

d) Technrcal Lrteralure/Erochure rnLrst be attached lf any query firay kind y be addressed lo Adl D ES E&lvl

M-0a6-0087

tv 086 0088

i,1-086,0089

i, 086 0090

I\,1-086-009l

t\,1 086 0092

O-Rrng P#04 00730 0027 P/o Hydraulrc Motor RRDRM

SealP# 01 00700 0065 P/o Hyd.aui,c lvlolor RRORII

Blshrng P# 01 00525 0813 P/o Hydrau c l,lotor RRDRlvl

B3nlo Boll P# C1 04732 017I P/o Hydrau c lvotor RRDRM

Cas ng Pf 01 01750 0874 P/o hydra![c i,rlolor RRDR[,4

SeaLRrng P*01 03468 0137 P/o Hyd.aulLc lvlolor RRDRI4

S]GNATURE

TENOER'S (SUPPLIER)

REF

DATE

TELEPHONE

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFF]CER

NAlvl E

To be submitt3d with Technical offor

Ann€xtR€- c
?-



7 Annex A

IT NO. HQCAA/1984 89/XXLA1

PROCUREMENT OF SPARES /ITEMS FOR SPECIALIST VEHICLE

DATE OF BID OPENING: 27 -04-2023
FOLLOWING FI RMS PURCHASED THE BIDDING DOCU MENTS

s/No NAME OF SUPPLIERS

1,
Ml. 6' i..L-t qa - -!-f
4 S-rJ1aJ Clv t) Ls

2,

I
PPRATENDER NO. TS-s07613-E DATE D:06:94:292?

HABIB METRO

DEPOSITSIIP NO.

AND DATE

8ID FEE

RS.

FIRMS

PARTICIPATE

,*%"*,,ta/,

DATE OF BID

PURCHASED

tB-r.H-:j q 5q>(1 ci

tAA

RRDRM

3.

le.

5.

tr\- ,. I

,l

10.



A n(.e- B

ANNEXURE "8"

<f,D PAKtSTAi\ Ct\ lL AVtATIO\ AU r UORt',l Y (PCAA)
INVITAI'ION I'O BID

Scah(i bids (in rccordallc. \\ irh PPITA Rule No. 36(1,) arc invired b) lrclo$ n.nr oned ol1]ce ibr llrc following
uiremenls in Pak R!.:-

Descrlplion & ll \0 Fi\ed Bid
Securily

Bid
Submission
Date'Timc

13 Ld Opening
Dare TimelPlace

Basis PKR
(Price)

Itlal
Rs.l{.000

27 0l 2lll
l l.00 Hor rs

21-04-2023
I I l0 Hours (stricl)

{ Rs.

t000 Ii,O,R
L(,

Bids ma) be submittcd as per condirions ser our in Ridding documents oblainablc from under menlionrd officc throu8h

requesl te11er *hich musL be atlached silh bank challan. proofs ol'Acliyt Tarpayer (CST). (;STNTN Ceniflcaies &
Protessional Ta certitlcale ol lhe biddcr. Bidding documcnts can bc oblained on ony working day bet\r'een 0900 Hrs to
l]00Ilrs@b)pl!ingRiJFee(non.rejundablc)throU8h
bank challan ir AccoLrnr No.6-01-0:-20614-711'1li52i in Habib Melropolilan Bank Ltd. SIar Gate Branch. Karachi.

Pakisran in fa!our ol CiYil .\!,rtion Aulhoril). No Bidding Documcnts riould be issued or th€ Bid opening dote. Bids

rnusl be dropped in Bid Bo\ placed ar under nrcrllioned oiice b\ or betbrc du,J dale ar per schedule. lirne period lor
peribrmance ol conlr.lcli Ill rlre salistaclorl cornplclion of conlracr and rrarranl) period. PCAA rescryes the right 1o

acceflic.lecl an) or all bids du. ro cogtni rea\oni \yhich $ ilL b. clrrrmunicalcd to bidders on rcque\t. This advenisemenl is

nlso available on PPRA $cbsile a] \-\!!M.org l)l', nnd CAA $ebsite !!1r\.c{rlakir!!1.(1,!Lp\.

blacklisring and legal aclion ar p.r la$
Addili0nul Direclor, Logistics (APS),

Logisticr Centtr (South), HQs Cir il Alialion Authorit),
JIAP Karachi.'l cl:9907-2689 Far:021-tts2{-278d

Arr\ Unane.rl rnslrument submilleil b) bidd!'r, il found takc or gol dishonorecl at any slaSc $ould resull n

Procur(ment ol'sprrc\ Llem\ l,rr 
Il. \pecialisl Yehicllr RRDRNI

No. HQq444:ql4 qzII!



r
lrr itri iill[ririlill[[,lii]iil ilI'tiil Nex0Ra-bA27 37 49

.JTA]1P

!Nl

r 6 t4.tY 202

Rs.One lhousairij 0nly

El

t7 '' ' b:;S- ->u > L

l-(-i- >r-
ETWE PAKISTA IL VIATION AUT TY
GLOBA L LINKS TRA.DING & SOLUTION PVT LTD

PROCUREME NT OF SPARES FOR SPECIALIST VEHIC LE RRDRM

tooo

UNDER REPAIR IN GED SOUTH

day oi
-i 

, ,.lrl lwo thousand, ,-This contract rs made this the

Tne terms an

The Pakstan Cvil Aviation Authority (PCAA), statutory body established under lhe

Pakistan Civil Avlation Authorily Ordinance 1982, wilh its Head Quarters at Terminel

No1. Jinnah lnternalonal Airpod, Karachi, Pakistan, hereinafter referled lo as lhe
'Purchaser" (wh ch term shall lnclude its, authorized represenlatives and successor in

interest) through Director Engineering Services of the Flrsi Part;

AND

M/s. Global Links Trading Solutions Pvt Lld, a registered a Company, with its offce
at. shop No 3 Haiyani Halima Bai Building WO 2 29 Janes Terrace Road Nanakwada

Karachi. hereinafter, referred to as the 'supplier" (which lerm shall lnclude its, authoized

representatives and successors'in'interest) through lvlr' lbrahim N4orbiwala (Proprietor)

of the Other Part.

WHEREAS, it has been agreed that the Purchaser shall purchase and Supplier shall sell

the rtems and or equipmlnt, which shall hereinafter be referred to as "the Slores"
particulars and detaiis of which including price. have been given in Annex "A to lhis

conttact.

tsLTWEEN

s stipLrlaled in lhis contracl shall constitute the entire
arties and shall supersede any previous undertakings,agreenlent

I whelher oral or wrilten if this regard

HQCAA/1984/189/XXLA

I

\

"6;1D\&



Nov,/. therefore, this conlract witnessed as under:

1{a). DEFINITIoNS

11

12

'I 3

"Consignee' means O/lC CAA Logislics Centre (South)JIAP Karachi

"Conlract" means the present clocument signed by Purchaser and Suppller containing the

contract lerms and condilions togelher with the Annexure'A -thereto'

'ColrntlyolOngln'meanstaeplrcewhFregoodsweemanrlaLlJred p'oouced' received'

^r 
from whrch the servlces are sLlpp ied

'Contract Prrce' means the pr ce shown in Annex!re A" to the conlract

'Fqurpmenuslores" meals spares RRORM" and al' olher ems lo oe sLrpplred by the

Supplrer rn accordance w lh Annexure A"

"lnsoectnc Aulhorly' means lhe Olrec1o' F S Headquarlers Cvn Avrahon Aulhorrty'

fermrnat io. I Jrnnlh lnlernal' ona' Arr port and Karachr' Pakrslan'

'Inspecling Officer" means O/lC GED JIAP Kart'hi

'Purch aser 'mea ns the civrl Avralion Authority of Pakrstan (He adqu arters) Terril inal No' 1

Jinnah lnternationalA rport Karach 75200. Pakistan

'Supplier means M/s Global Links Trading & Solutions Pvl Ltd

PARTICULARS

14

15

16

L

17

18

(a) INDENTOR

(b) INDENT NO

(c) CoNTRACT No

'i.9

1(b)

(s)

(h)

0)

rd)

(O HEAD OF ACCOUNT

OUC Log Centre South

PR # 2A7 14 dated 17 - 03 2023

HQCAA/1984/189/XXLA

Datedr '!_1- ,?. )-'!
M/s. Global Links Trading & Solutions Pvt Ltd

O/lC Logistic Cenlre Soulh JIAP Karach

SUPPLIER.

CONSIGNEE

SCHEDULE OF STORES:

INSPECTING OFFICER

INSPECTING AUTHORITY

As per attached ANNEXURE 'A'

siated at Para 1.7

(5206005-280002)

F.Y Za22 2023

DLreclor E S
HO Civrl Aviatron A'rthonty
Terminal No.1, JIAP Karach

-Ea***.

-;.- ,-1::..-,,-2/



3,

3, PERFORI'ANCE BOND OR SECURITY DEPOSIT

31

32

33

34

4. TERMS OF PAYMENT

4 1 1 Certified Rec6 pl Voucher (CRV) issued by the Consignee

4 1 3 A copy of Nalional Tax Certifrcate issued by the lncome Tax Deparlmenl

42

43

5. PR
The Annex "A', are firm and flnal

2. DELIVERY

21 The Supplier shall deliver the stores, mentioned rn Annexure A to the consignee
within 90 days from the date of srgning of lhis contract

2.2 Part/Delivery /pad peyment is al owed withrn the lime frame described in para 2.1

1b) Eank Cuarantee from a bank acceptabte to CAA on approved forrnal

The Suppl€r shall have no claim against the Purchaser in respect of interesl on
Securily Deposil or depreciation of currency, what so ever

On satisfactory performance oflhe conlract and complelion of warranty period, as
applicable lhe Securily Deposil or Performance Bond will be returned lo lhe
Supplier.

q

e-

ln case of un$iisfactory perlornrance ofthe Supp ier or in the event ofany breach
ofterms, gaven in lhe conlract til completion ofwarranty peflod, th€ Purchasermay
forfeil the Security Deposlt or en-cash the Performance Bond in al or n part as
deemed fit and proper by lhe Purchaser

4.1 The Supplier shall submit original invoice/ bill in triplcale along vyith Sales Tax
lnvoace,to Additional Director Log (APS) HQ CAA JIAP Karachi, atong with the
iollowing documenls:

4.'l 2 A copy of Protessional Tax Ce(frcate rssued by the Excse and Taxation
Off ce

Paymenls ofthe stores shallbe madewithln 30 days upon rssue of recerpl voucher
Lnd cating recerpl of the store by lhe purchaser wlhoul any discrepancy / defecl
and s!bmission of blllwith complete documenls

The Supplier sha I ensure due paymenls of al lh€ dulies and taxes includjng that
of Federal Governmenl or lhe Provincral Government excludrng SST / provLncial
Service Tax and submit an under taking that al Government laxes for the supply
olgoods (and allied seNices if any)have akeady been paid orsubmll proofofsuch
payments at lhe lime of submission of bills for payment

- - -. _4L;+-_/ra

For due, satisfactory and limely supply ol the Equrpment or Stores, the Supptier
sha I furnish lo Civil Aviation Authority a Performance Bond or Security Deposlt of
10% (Ten percent) of the lolal value of the conlract at the time of srgning of this
contract. The Suppller shall keep lhe Pedormance Bond or Security Oeposit vatLd
till satisfaclory completion of the contract, rnctudrng the complelion of wananty
period. This Perlormance Bond or Security Deposit shaI be rn shape of: -

(a) Demand Drafl or Pay Order in the name of Civit Avatron Authority, Karachi
from any scheduled bank of Pakjstan.

OR



4

WARRANTY
The Supplier shallwarranty the Storesfor a period of 12 monlhs (One Yeao from lhe date

of receipt in lhe Consignees Warehouse or from the date of inslallation and

cornmlssoning ol Equipmenl, whichever is appiicable againsl any design or
manufaciurng defect. bad workmanship or faulty material ln case oi any defect, fitment
problem or discrepancy of any nature whalsoever the Supplier sha I replace defeclive

Equipment and/ or Slore free of cosl. n case supplrer fa ls lo repiace the delective Slore

and or Equipment within 45 days of ntimalion bv the Purchaser' the Supplier shall refund

the cost of the Slores rn currency in which received within 15 days, after lhe above

mentioned 45 days. olherwise lhe Purchaser shall have the nght to take aclion unde.
clause I oflhe coniract and/ or forfeit lhe Performance Eond or Secunly deposit

OUALITY OF STORES
lhe Supplier shall ensure that the Slores being suppled aga nsl thrs contract are new,

unused ;nd confom to the specifications, descripiion given in the Annex "A' and shall be

replaced Iree of cosl if found defective on Acceplance Test by the Inspecting Officer, as
per clause 10 hereoi

FAILURE AND IERMINATION
Should tt" Srpplie, f"il to delver the Stores/Equrpment or any part thereof io lhe

Consignee within the prescribed perlod or within such extended period as may be agreed

in writi-ng by both the parlies the Purchaser shallon erpiry ol 09 days' grace period be

enrt,eo lo rake ether olll_e fo,lowtrg aclions. _

To cancelthe conlract and/ or forieit lhe Security Deposit as per clause 3.4 ofthis
contract after giving seven days writlen nolice to the Supplier and/ or inilrate case

lor suspension or de registration of the Supplier from the approved lisl of CAA

98

To cancel the contract and or purchase from elsewhere lhe defective or the un_

supplled Stores at the risk and etpense ol ihe Supplier afler giving him selen
days' wntten notice. The Supplier shall be Liable Ior any oss, which the P!rchaser

m;y sustain on lhrs account. bul shall not be entitled lo any garn on repurchase

ll

81

8.2

L
10

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
The PL,ro',aser shallha.€ the rightto mpose liqudated damages atthe rate of two percent

(2%) per monih of lhe vslue oithe lale de ivered slore/inst3llatron or any p3rl lhereof lor

ihe;eriod exceeding the delivery period, subiect to the provision thal the total amount

irrus rev eo sra'l ror ex"eed le. percenr ( 0qo/ o' Lordr ConlrdLr "a L' o ihe lal€ delr/eled

Stores Tne rqu6;leo Danages sha , nol oe l-poseo rl the completc oerlver, ol stores as

per Annexure "A" to the contracl wdh incdental services (if any) s accomplrshed by the

supplier wlhin grace perod as dellned in clause 8 above

10 2

10.3 Reiected Stores. if left uncollecled al the Purchaser i.e, Pakistan Crvl Aviatron

shallbe at the Suppleas risk and expens€. Damaged Stor€s
The SLrppler shsl remove the reiecled or damaged Slores

NG =>P/5

INSPECTION
i6l--Tililpection of the slores be arranged at consgnees premises (or at the

Supplier premises) by !nspecting Officer or his representatve io check the qualrly

ot itre Siores. and lh€ lnspectLng Officer wll sign or issue the acceptance or

relection certrficate

where the items have been delivered afterlhe expiry ofdelivery period orbeyond

the provisrons of partaal delivery or any olher provrslon where rn complete delivery

o; iems is equ,iea lo be _;de b/ lhe supplier I musl be ensu'ed tnal the

comolete nems qt ali'y l1e l4spe't.on Dy the purchacer as per l1e requremenl l'

i" case ot part'a' quartty ol lhe rlems iais du'i'rg i tspeclron Jnder lhe scenarro

lhe complele oertvery shal oe oeemed lo oe reFcled and lhe eflectve date ol

complete de lvery anO acceptance shalbe considered afler lems have been

rep aced by lhe Supplier subject to inspection.

'| .- -, 

--,_,: 
:-;*;-...:Ei-i-;=G+-'-*,.-.



11, PACKING

The Stores shall be duy and appropriately packed in origtnal manufacturer
packing No loose Stores shal be accepted al the time of delivery

SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES

ln case of any difference or dspule arisrng between the Purchaser and the
Supplier in respect of the interpretation, conduct or performance of any terrns &
condrtions of ihis conlract, the same shall be referred to DG CAA for decision,
which shall be final and brnding upon bolh the parties to this contract

] 3 INDEMINTY
The supplier shall indemnify lhe purchaser against all third party claims, includ ng
claims of infringemenl of palent, trademark industral design rghts arising from
use of lhe goods or any part thereof

]4 FORCE MAJEURE

15

It delivery is hindered or delayed by any cause beyond lhe control of supplier such
as strikes, lock-outs, war's, fire and acls of God etc, reasonable ertension may be
granted to lhe supplier by the purchaser on his written request giving detailed
reasons with proof thereof.

CORRESPONDENCE

All correspondence pertaining to lhis contract shall be addressed to the Additaonal
Director Logistics APS HQCAA, JIAP Karachi, for the Purchaser and to the
M/s. Global Links Trading Solutions Pvt Ltd, lor the Supplier

16 AIIiIENDMENTS

The coftract may be amended or rrodifed wLlh the mulLral consent and/or
agreement in wnting by both the padies to the contract

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES I1AVE SIGNED TH S AGREEMENT AT
KARACHI ON THE DATE MENTIONED ABOVE

t7

l8

1) Ol C CAA Logistics Centre (So!rlh) JIAP Ka

HSE MANUAL

CAA HSE [,4anua sha I be du]y complied /ab de by the supplier

LAW GOVERNING

The laws of Pakistan shall govern this contract

,""N\!n

for and on behalf and on behalf ofthe Purchaser

(M/s. GlobalLinks g & Solutions Pvt Ltd) Director Engineering Services

PURCHASER

2 9a!..-.! , c$ l, 6 ri']

1,, V
W\

1 Copy
l Copy2) Addilronal Drrector Disb HQCAA,JIAP, Karachi

3)

s)

ts..11.i

EBj

6)

Add,to_alD.'ector E/lU rvo ks HOCA.a. J|AP Kara.hr 'Coo,, -,r:;')O,lC CFO -lAp Ka'ach ' Cop/ ! 15,4, - "
F xed Aqsets 8 'nv Cori SeclonHOCAAKaracrr 'Cop/ ' '?:-/
M/s. Global Links Trading & Solutions Pvt 

K n ^".lot ^ ,*,,rr,?Lz

=-:+;-=-.---' \W'+*i")'--"-:-,-

D;stribution

5-

o

Aa-



CO

-'\d'r,r,

LT
OF

SC HED ULE OF ST ES

EC IST
NG

tYl

U

S.No. DescriPtion

O-Ring P* 04 .oozg --o.oozzPloHyaraulic
Each-12 1538 18.456

lvlotor RRDRM

Seal P# 01 00700.0065 P/o Hydraulic Each-12 13,927 161 ,124

Motor RRDRM

Bushing P# 01 00525 0813 P/o Hydraulic Eacl'-I2 11 G20 139,440

Motor RRDRM

Banjo Bolt P# 01 04732.01 71Plo Each 12 12,218 146,616

Hvd raulic [.4otor RRDRM

SealRrng P# 01n3468.0137 P/o Each 12 6 322 75.864

3

GlobalLi nq&S
Denim of
Qty

Unit Price
(Rs ) (Rs.)

Hydra ulic Motor RRDRM

Total Ptice inclusive of 18 % GST

{Rupees Five Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only)

ti

d;sF

'*.-'.r r \

r- I sq.soot- \ 7

1'A



Ar'tr'teXuR€-E

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RUtE-2004, CTAUSE-35

1.

2.

4_

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

Name of ProcurinS Agency:

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.l

PPRA Ref. No. (TsE):

Date &Time ofBiding Closing:

Date & Time of Biding Opening

No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Detail of 8id(s) Evaluation:

PROC, OF SPARES FOR SPECIAL VEHICLE RRDRM

lllqER RE!41!r rN GEp (sl

HQCAA/198 4lfiglxxLA

21 -04-2023- - - - - - - -- -77.3 0hrs

TS-507613E

27 -O4-2O23- --- - - - ----11.00hrs

01

Compliance Based

Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

Rule/Regulation/SBD+/Policy/
Basis for Rejection /

Acceptance as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Evaluated
Totalcost of

items

Trading & Solution
(Pvo l-td

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s. Global Links Trading & Solution (Pvt) Ltd

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Name of Bidder

01 M/s. GlobalLinks Compliant Compliant 541 ,sOO/-

Signature:

ReSponsive & most

advantagcous bidder, in item
s.No.1,2,3,4 &6 as per PP Rule

2004, clause-2 (h)

I

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

Single StaFe Two Envelop Procedure


